

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3774 OF 2023**

Kamlesh Chinnath Swami and ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Sachindra Shetye a/w Dhanashri Mondkar and Sarika Shetye for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the State.

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 1 DECEMBER 2023

P.C. :-

Leave to amend the prayer clause. Amendment shall be carried out forthwith.

2. Issue notice to the respondent No. 2, returnable on 11 January 2024.

3. The petitioners are at liberty to move an application for exemption before the trial Court. In the event, such application is preferred, the trial Court shall consider it sympathetically.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)